
WAKE COUNTY LOCATE RESOLUTION PARTNERSHIP COMMITTEE 

Meeting Minutes 
August 29, 2017 

PSNC Energy 
4211 Global Street 

Raleigh, NC 
Guy Smith, Chair 
Sandra Johnson, Co-Chair 
Donna Zuniga, Secretary 
 
Guy Smith called the meeting to order at 12:34pm, and began introductions of the group. 

 
The minutes of the July 25, 2017, meeting were reviewed.  Jimmy Petrie made a motion to 
approve and Sandra Johnson seconded the motion. 
 
Guy Smith opened the meeting by asking, “What is the purpose of the WLRPC?”  His 
understanding of our mission statement is for the group to recommend changes within the 
marking process and to make the marking process more effective.  He believes business process 
changes need to be made by management or to “make changes upward” and this group does 
not have the proper representation to fulfill our mission.  He advised the group, at the end of 
this meeting, he will step down as the chair. 
 
The majority of the meeting was basically a round table discussion of the mission and purpose 
of the WLRPC.  The discussion is outlined below: 

• Openly discuss challenges with utilities and contractors. 
• Recommendations for changes to the UG law. 
• Discuss challenges and ways to make improvements (update tickets, white lining, 

managing ticket volume). 
• When you bring a problem also bring a solution. 
• The WLRPC should go a step further than the local UCC meeting to address and make 

changes.  The local UCC meeting is to share information, discuss damages, report on 
projects, build contacts and network. 

• We need contractor participation. 
• WLRPC needs executive level management/stake holder participation, how do we get 

these folks to the meetings?  Each person present should contact management within 
our organizations to encourage them to attend the WLRPC meetings. 

• Members provide manager’s information to NC811 and NC811 can contact 
management to encourage attendance. 

• Stake holders must accept responsibility. 
• WLRPC can make recommendations for changes to the law and discuss state-wide 

issues. 
 



Ann Rushing advised NC811 is really taking a close look at UCC’s as a whole.  What is the value 
of UCC meetings?  Attendees should come with information regarding projects, damages and 
challenges.  NC811 is looking at the possibility of adding Spanish language UCC meetings.  They 
are testing Spanish Pipes Plus Training now.  They are also going to begin training UCC officers.  
They will have the white line video available for review next month.  After approval, the video 
will be available for distribution and training use.  Ann reminded the group there is a link on the 
monthly meeting reminder email one can use to submit issues and concerns and the APP has a 
button you can use as well. 
 
Our next meeting will be September 26, 2017, following the Wake UCC meeting. 
 
Meeting adjourned 1:25pm 
 
Minutes submitted by:  
Donna Zuniga, Duke Energy 
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Name Company Phone E-Mail 
X X X X Smith, Guy - Chair Precision Networks, Inc 919-669-8558 gsmith.pni@gmail.com
X X X X X X X x Johnson, Sandra -  Co-Chair PSNC Energy 919-836-2421 sjohnson2@scana.com
X X X X X Zuniga, Donna - Secretary Duke Energy 910-429-3131 donna.zuniga@duke-energy.com

X Amaya, Guillermo GAC Enterprises, LLC 703-953-4438 gacinc@me.com
X Atkins, Rashon S&N Communications rashonatkins@gmail.com

X X X X X Bartley, Jeff NC811 336-707-4528 jbartley@nc811.org
X X Baumgardner, Shawn USIC 704-441-5086 shawnbaumgardner@usicllc.com

X X Berry, Steve Ansco & Associates 704-309-1567 steve.berry@anscollc.com
X X X Bowers, Kevin Southern Cross, Inc 205-966-1166 kbowers@southerncrossinc.com

X Busby, Robert City of Raleigh
X X Carrico, Paul AT&T 864-494-6031 pc8816@att.com

X Comalander, Kevin Spirit Comm 803-726-8318 kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com
X X Griesedieck, Don Charter 919-573-7386 don.griesedieck@charter.com

X X Griffin, Ken PSNC Energy 919-819-9850 kgriffin@scana.com
X X Hernandez, Ricardo City of Raleigh 919-280-2557 ricardo.hernandez@raleighnc.gov

X Hussey, Ryan Lumos Company 919-602-7185 husseyr@lumosnet.com
X Jackson, Scott City of Raleigh 919-996-2333 scottjackson@raleigh.nc.gov

X Kiker, Jody Charter 980-722-7480 jody.kiker@charter.com
X X X Landreth, Patrick S&N Communications 434-944-8668 plandreth@sncomm.com

X X Leviner, Andy Spirit Comm 803-230-2585 andy.leviner@spiritcom.com
X Lockwood, Erik PSNC Energy 919-961-1802 elockwood@scana.com

X Medeiros, George Bechtel 949-887-2869 grmedeir@bechtel.com
X Morris, Jeff Spirit Comm 803-605-7573 jeff.morris@spiritcomm.com
X Norris, Brian Ditch Witch of NC 919-817-1135 bnorris@dwnc.com

X Outlaw, Rana Southern Cross, Inc 743-999-1913 routlaw@southerncrossinc.com
X X X X X Petrie, Jimmy City of Raleigh 919-500-2221 james.petrie@raleighnc.gov

X Pool, Becky PSNC Energy 919-367-2705 rebecca.pool@scana.com
X Pusols, Kenny Pusols Solutions 804-297-5634 kennypu02@gmail.com

X X X Rocchetti, Linda City of Raleigh 919-996-3495 linda.rocchetti@raleighnc.gov
X X X Rushing, Ann NC811 336-944-5518 annrushing@nc811.org

X Russ, Chris USIC christopherruss@usicllc.com
X X Scott, James Southern Cross, Inc 615-724-8648 jscott@southerncrossinc.com
X X Shope, Jeff S&N Communications 919-270-4049 jlshope@sncomm.com

X X X X X Shumaker, Will City of Raleigh 919-996-6844 william.shumaker@raleighnc.gov
X X X X X X X Smith, Eric PRG Consulting 336-897-4279 esmith@prgconsulting.net

X Smith, Justin USIC 941-979-7370 justinsmith1@usicllc.com
X Taylor, Kim S&N Comm, Locating 434-942-7823 ktaylor@sncomm.com

X X X X Velasquez, Kelvin Ansco & Associates 919-327-7789 kelvin.velasquez@anscollc.com
X X Velasquez, Sam Ansco & Associates 919-520-0830 samuel.velasquez@anscollc.com
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X Wesley, Rob Reliable Telecom 570-675-9098 rob@rtsupply.com
X X X Woodlief, David City of Raleigh 919-996-4526 david.woodlief@raleighnc.gov
X X X Worth, Marc PSNC Energy 828-890-7554 mworth@scana.com

X X X X X X Yarbro, Tim Ansco & Associates 704-734-8060 tim.yarbro@anscollc.com
X X X X Yu, Robert USIC 919-556-2382 robertyu@usicllc.com
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